
DATE COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SELECTION ORGANIZATIONS POSTING LIST

No.

Organization Name Contact Person Email Address Organization Address Focus

(Local / State / 

National)

Comments 

(e.g., mission, clientele, etc.)

Phone Number or Website

1 African American Health Network Dr. Eva Vivian aahnmadison@gmail.com; eva.vivian@wisc.edu

2 African Association of Madison Ray Kumapayi, President info@africanassociationofmadison.org; raykumapayi@gmail.com P.O. Box 1016, Madison, WI 53701State Our mission is to foster the advancement of Africans in the Greater Madison area, and to share the diverse heritages and traditions inherent in the rich cultures of Africa with the Madison and Wisconsin communities.

3 African Women's Association Anasthasia Vakunta, Co-President awamadison@listserv.icors.org

4 African Women's Association Louise Soko, Co-President lwsoko@yahoo.com

5 Association of Minority Zoo and Aquarium Professions email.amzap@gmail.com National Job posting link required, cannot share pdfs. Send for all Zoo recruitmentshttps://www.amzap.org/

6 Boys and Girls Club of Dane County Emily Kuhn ekuhn@bgcdc.org 608-772-4898

7 Catholic Multicultural Center Lilliam Post Lilliam@cmcmadison.org (608)441-3257

8 Centro Hispano Norma Gallegos Valles Norma@micentro.org 810 W Badger Rd., Madison, WI 53713Local, State, and nearby states (608)442-4025

9 Centro Hispano Monica Caldwell Monica@micentro.org 810 W Badger Rd., Madison, WI 53713Local, State, and nearby states

10 Centro Hispano Jorge Gordillo  jorgeg@micentro.org  810 W Badger Rd., Madison, WI 53713Local, State, and nearby statesLatinx in Tech is a program granted by Unidos US. Our main goal at Centro Hispano is to create opportunities for the Latinx community and other BIPOC jobseekers to learn new digital skills and earn competitive wages in technology and related fields.

11 Connextions Jara Rios-Rodriguez info@connextions.org 6709 Raymond Rd Suite 193, Madison, WI 53719Local (608)215-4651

12 DAIS Rebecca Lovell rebeccal@abuseintervention.org

13 DVR 261-0050 / 242-4800 (Job Center)

14 Employment & Training Association Jon Danforth jdanforth@eata.org 1819 Aberg Avenue, Madison, WI 53704Regional (Dane, Sauk, Marquette, Columbia, Jefferson and Dodge CountiesEmployment and Training Service Provider throughout South Central Wisconsin(608)242-7527

15 Employment & Training Association Bill Stahl wstahl@eata.org 1819 Aberg Avenue, Madison, WI 53704Local Re-entry

16 Forward Service Corporation Becky Anderson Banderson@fsc-corp.org (608)216-7621 

17 Foundation for Black Women's Wellness Lisa Caire lpcaire@ffbww.org

18 Foundation for Black Women's Wellness Janine Stephens Hale jstephens@ffbww.org

19 Goodman Community Center Letesha Nelson, CEO lnelson@goodmancenter.org (608)241-1574

20 Goodman Community Center Jaime Benton, HR Director jaime@goodmancenter.org

21 The Hmong Institute, Inc. Peng Her peng.her@thehmonginstitute.org; cherpengher@gmail.com 4402 Femrite Dr, Madison, WI 53716Local and State Southeast Asian (Hmong, Lao, Cambodian, Nepali, Tibetan)

22 The Hmong Institute, Inc. Mai Zong Vue maizong.vue@thehmonginstitute.org 4402 Femrite Dr, Madison, WI 53716Local and State Southeast Asian (Hmong, Lao, Cambodian, Nepali, Tibetan)

23 Hmong Nurses Association Wisconsin Chapter Cinda Vang hna.wisconsin@gmail.com State

24 Just Dane Marke Ciske mark@justdane.org (608)256-0906

25 Latino Academy of Workforce Development Baltazar de Anda Santana, Executive Director baltazar@latinoacademywi.org (608)469-5448

26 Latino Academy of Workforce Development Margarita Avila margarita@latinoacademywi.org

27 Latino Academy of Workforce Development Julio Garcia julio@latinoacademywi.org

28 Latino Academy of Workforce Development Jorge Aguilar jorge@latinoacademywi.org

29 Latino Children and Families Teresa Tellez-Giron dary@countyofdane.com

30 Latino Children and Families Fabiola Hamdan Hamdan@countyofdane.com

31 Latino Health Council Patricia Tellez-Giron Patricia.Tellez-Giron@fammed.wisc.edu (608)469-0561

32 Latino Health Council Shiva Bidar-Sielaff (Co-chair) SBidar-Sielaff@uwhealth.org

33 Minorities in Aquarium and Zoo Science https://www.miazs.org/ Send for all Zoo recruitments https://www.miazs.org/

34 Multicultural Student Nurse Association UW-Madison msno.uw@gmail.com

35 Nehemiah CDC Harry Hawkins hhawkins@nehemiah.org (608)257-2453 x 230

36 Omega School Oscar Mireles om@omegaschool.org (608)698-7297

37 Operation Fresh Start Jasmine Banks JBanks@operationfreshstart.org 2670 Milwaukee St Local Emerging adults ages 16–24 (608)244-4721

38 Operation Fresh Start Joe Collins JoeCollins@operationfreshstart.org 2670 Milwaukee St Local Emerging adults ages 16–24

39 Operation Fresh Start Pha Vang pvang@operationfreshstart.org 2670 Milwaukee St Local Emerging adults ages 16–24

40 Operation Fresh Start Aram Donabedian- CareerScape Coordinator at OFS adonabedian@operationfreshstart.org 2670 Milwaukee St Local Emerging adults ages 16–24

41

Success Through Recruitment/Retention, Engagement, and 

Mentorship Program (STREAM)

UW School of Nursing program to support Native 

American/AI/AN students STREAM@son.wisc.edu

42 Urban League of Greater Madison Trista Whitehorse twhitehorse@ulgm.org 2222 S. Park St. Suite 200, Madison, WI 53713Local Our mission is to ensure that African Americans and other community members are educated, employed and empowered to live well, advance professionally and contribute to the common good in the 21st Century.

43 Urban League of Greater Madison Ed Lee elee@ulgm.org 2222 S. Park St. Suite 200, Madison, WI 53713Local Our mission is to ensure that African Americans and other community members are educated, employed and empowered to live well, advance professionally and contribute to the common good in the 21st Century.

44 Urban League of Greater Madison Wizzy Metz emetz@ulgm.org 2222 S. Park St. Suite 200, Madison, WI 53713Local Our mission is to ensure that African Americans and other community members are educated, employed and empowered to live well, advance professionally and contribute to the common good in the 21st Century.

45 Urban League of Greater Madison General jobs@ulgm.org 2222 S. Park St. Suite 200, Madison, WI 53713Local Our mission is to ensure that African Americans and other community members are educated, employed and empowered to live well, advance professionally and contribute to the common good in the 21st Century.

46 UW-Director of Community Relations Brenda Gonzalez Brenda.Gonzalez@wisc.edu (608)695-0308

47 Wisconsin Black Nurses Association Milwaukee Chapter mcnbna.milwaukee@gmail.com

48 Wisconsin Black Nurses Association Racine/Kenosha jwadlington@wi.rr.com

49 YWCA Saul Cortes scortes@ywcamadison.org 2040 S. Park St Local People of Color/Diversity and Women(608)395-2185
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